## 506600466 04/08/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6647271

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER AND CHANGE OF	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		04/01/2019	04/01/2019			
CONVEYING PARTY [	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
OSAKA PREFECTURE	E UNIVEF	RSITY PUBLIC CORPORATION	04/01/2019			
	ΓΙΤΥ DAT	ΓΑ				
		Name	Execution Date			
UNIVERSITY PUBLIC	CORPOF	RATION OSAKA	04/01/2019			
		E (RECEIVING PARTY)	A1/A			
Name:		ERSITY PUBLIC CORPORATION OS	AKA			
Street Address:		1, Asahimachi 1-chome, Abeno-ku				
City:	Osaka	Osaka-shi, Osaka				
State/Country:	Japan					
Postal Code:						
	S Total: <sup>-</sup>	1				
PROPERTY NUMBER		1 Number				
Property Type		1				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a	DATA be sent t	Number16076637(202)530-1281co the e-mail address first; if that is				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in	DATA be sent t	Number         16076637         (202)530-1281         to the e-mail address first; if that is ed; if that is unsuccessful, it will be				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	DATA be sent t	Number16076637(202)530-1281to the e-mail address first; if that isthat is unsuccessful, it will be2025301280				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent t f provide	Number         16076637         (202)530-1281         to the e-mail address first; if that is ed; if that is unsuccessful, it will be				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent t f provide	Number16076637(202)530-1281to the e-mail address first; if that isthe e-mail address first; if that isthat is unsuccessful, it will be2025301280lcheng@chenglawgroup.com				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent t f provide	Number16076637(202)530-1281to the e-mail address first; if that isthat is unsuccessful, it will be2025301280lcheng@chenglawgroup.comLEE CHENG				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	e DATA be sent t f provide	Number 16076637 (202)530-1281 to the e-mail address first; if that is to; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2025301280 Icheng@chenglawgroup.com LEE CHENG 1133 13TH STREET N.W. STE C2 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provide	Number 16076637 (202)530-1281 to the e-mail address first; if that is to; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2025301280 Icheng@chenglawgroup.com LEE CHENG 1133 13TH STREET N.W. STE C2 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provide	Number16076637(202)530-1281fo the e-mail address first; if that isfo the e-mail address first; if that isod; if that is unsuccessful, it will be2025301280lcheng@chenglawgroup.comLEE CHENG1133 13TH STREET N.W. STE C2WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005:MIY-0562				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provide	Number16076637(202)530-1281fo the e-mail address first; if that is od; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2025301280lcheng@chenglawgroup.com LEE CHENG1133 13TH STREET N.W. STE C2 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005:MIY-0562LEE CHENG				

506600466

source=MIY-0562 Certificate of Merger, Name and Incorporation Record#page1.tif source=MIY-0562 Certificate of Merger, Name and Incorporation Record#page2.tif source=MIY-0562 English Translation of Certificate of Merger, Name and Incorporation Record#page1.tif source=MIY-0562 English Translation of Certificate of Merger, Name and Incorporation Record#page2.tif source=MIY-0562 English Translation of Certificate of Merger, Name and Incorporation Record#page2.tif source=MIY-0562 English Translation of Certificate of Merger, Name and Incorporation Record#page3.tif source=MIY-0562 Statement of Verification of English Translation#page1.tif

## **Certificate of All Historical Matters**

2-7-601, Asahimachi 1-chome, Abeno-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka University Public Corporation Osaka

Corporation No.	1200-05-020803
Company name	University Public Corporation Osaka
Main office	2-7-601, Asahimachi 1-chome, Abeno-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka
Date of incorporation	April 1, 2019
Ригрозе	<ul> <li>Purpose:</li> <li>The Corporation is on a mission to develop excellent human resources with good applicative and practice skills and well-rounded characters who are highly intelligent and seek truth, with the intension of establishing and managing universities and a college of technology pursuant to the Local Incorporated Administrative Agency Act (Act No. 118 of 2003) for the purpose of contributing to the development of local and international communities by teaching and studying a wide range of fields of general knowledge and highly specialized sciences and concentrating wisdom concerning social issues based on the recognition that a city is a place for academic learning and creation, as well as promoting advanced studies in cooperation with the community and industry, while returning the results to society.</li> <li>Establishment of universities, etc.:</li> <li>To achieve the above purpose, the Corporation establishes Osaka Prefecture University, Osaka City University, and Osaka Prefecture University College of Technology.</li> <li>Business:</li> <li>The Corporation conducts the following business:</li> <li>(1) To establish and operate universities and a college of technology;</li> <li>(2) To provide students with assistance including consultation concerning study, career selection, and mental and physical health;</li> <li>(3) To conduct research entrusted by or jointly with a person other than a corporation or to conduct other education and research activities in cooperation with a person other than a corporation;</li> <li>(4) To provide extension courses and other opportunities to learn for people other than students;</li> <li>(5) To disseminate the results of education and research and promote the utilization thereof; and</li> </ul>
Matters concerning	<ul> <li>(6) To perform business incidental to the above.</li> <li>Yoshiki Nishizawa, Chairperson</li> <li>2.22 Winn binn bi 2 dama Winn bin Onder bi Onder</li> </ul>
executives	3-37, Hiranohigashi 2-chome, Hirano-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka Masahiro Tatsumisago, Vice Chairperson 128-16, Omino, Higashi-ku, Sakai-shi, Osaka

Tetsuo Arakawa, Vice Chairpetson
1-11, Bandai 5-chome, Sumiyoshi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka

## PATENT REEL: 055877 FRAME: 0252

Amount of stated capital	One hundred seventy-five billion nine hundred thirty-two million six hundred fifty-six thousand seven hundred seventy-seven Japanese yen (JPY 175,932,656,777)
Matters concerning register records	Created through the merger of Osaka Prefecture University Public Corporation, located at 1-1, Gakuencho, Naka-ku, Sakai-shi, Osaka, and Osaka City University, located at 3-138, Sugimoto 3-chome, Sumiyoshi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka
	Registered on April 1, 2019

This is to certify that all items on the registry which have not been closed are presented here.

February 14, 2020

Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau Kita Branch Office

Registrar

Hideaki Kitada

PATENT REEL: 055877 FRAME: 0253

## **VERIFICATION STATEMENT**

I, T. Ishimura, c/o MIYAZAKI & METSUGI, of Chuo Odori FN Building, 3-8, Tokiwamachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan hereby declare that I am conversant with the Japanese and the English languages and that I am the translator of the documents attached and certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the followings are a true and correct English translations of a copy of Certificate of ALL Historical Matters.

T. Ishimura

Signed by T. Ishimura

April 8, 2021

PATENT REEL: 055877 FRAME: 0254

	履歷事項全部	証明書	
大阪市阿倍野区旭町 公立大学法人大阪	一丁目2番7-601号		
会社法人等番号	1200-05-020803		
名 称	公立大学法人大阪		
主たる事務所	大阪市阿倍野区旭町一丁目2番7	-601号 (1997) 	
法人成立の年月日	平成31年4月1日		
	の育成と真理の探究を使命とし、 を教授研究するとともに、都市を 要知を結集し、併せて地域・産業 成果を社会へ還元することにより め、地方独立行政法人法(平成1 等専門学校を設置し、及び管理す 大学等の設置 本法人は、上記の目的を達成す 阪府立大学工業高等専門学校を設 業務 本法人は、次に掲げる業務を行 (1)大学及び高等専門学校を設 (2)学生に対し、修学、進路選 助を行うこと。 (3)法人以外の者から委託を受 他の法人以外の者と連携し	学問創造の場と捉え、社会の諸問題 界との連携のもと高度な研究を推注 、地域社会及び国際社会の発展に 5年法律第118号)に基づき、 ることを目的とする。 るため、大阪府立大学、大阪市立 置する。 う。 置し、これを運営すること。 脱及び心身の健康等に関する相談 け、又はこれと共同して行う研究の て教育研究活動を行うこと。 生以外の者に対する学習の機会を の活用を促進すること。	専門的学術 国について 進し、その とするた 大学及び大 その他の援 の実施その
役員に関する事項	大阪市平野区平野東二丁目3番3 理事長 西 澤 良 記		
	大阪府堺市東区大美野128番地 副理事長 辰 巳 砂 昌 大阪市住吉区万代五丁目1番11 副理事長 荒 川 哲 男	<b>5.</b> <b>5</b>	
資本金	金1759億3265万6777	FI State	

¥,

Second Second

整理番号 レ392919 \* 下線のあるものは抹消等項であることを示す。 1/2 PATENT

REEL: 055877 FRAME: 0255



**RECORDED: 04/08/2021** 

REEL: 055877 FRAME: 0256